Anthony Luce Reduestor's Name 16-EI Forum Pl. Address West Palm Beh. 33401:2303 City/State/Zip Phone #	Office Use Only
CORPORATION NAME(S) & DOCUMENT NUM	EFFECTIVE BATE
2	cument #) · ·
. (Corporation Name) (Do	xcument #)
Walk in Pick up time Mail out Will wait Photocopy	Certified Copy
NEW FILINGS AMENDMENTS Profit Amendment NonProfit Resignation of R.A., Officer/ Direct	2000020436927 -01/03/9701005007 *****70.00 ******70.00
Limited Liability Change of Registered Agent Domestication Dissolution/Withdrawal Other Merger	
OTHER FILINGS Annual Report Fictitious Name Foreign	
Name Reservation Limited Partnership Reinstatement Trademark	SA
Other	Examiner's Initials



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

December 23, 1996

ANTHONY LUCE 1170 EMBASSY DRIVE, SUITE 207 WEST PALM BEACH, FL 33401

SUBJECT: LUCE, INC. Ref. Number: W96000026842

We have received your document for LUCE, INC. and check(s) totaling \$70.00. However, your check(s) and document are being returned for the following:

The name designated in your document is unavailable since it is the same as, or it is not distinguishable from the name of an existing entity. Simply adding "of Florida" or "Florida" to the end of an entity name **DOES NOT** constitute a difference. Please select a new name and make the substitution in all appropriate places. One or more words may be added to make the name distinguishable from the one presently on file.

When the document is resubmitted, please return a copy of this letter to ensure that your document is properly handled.

If you have any questions about the availability of a particular name, please call (904) 488-9000.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

if you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6928.

Agnes Lunt Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 096A00056970

5*

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

Anthony LUCE, INC.

The undersigned does hereby subscribe to, acknowledge and file the following Articles of Incorporation for the purpose of creating a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida.

ARTICLE ONE

FILED

97 JAH -2 PH 12 47

Anthony The name of the corporation is: LUCE, INC. The principle address of the corporation is: 1700 Embassy Drive, Suite #207, W. Palm Beach, Florida 33401.

ARTICLE TWO

This corporation shall commence its existence on JANUARY 1, 1997 and shall exist perpetually thereafter unless sooner dissolved according to law.

ARTICLE THREE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is the transaction of any or all lawful business for which corporations may be incorporated under the Florida Corporation Act.

ARTICLE FOUR

This corporation is authorized to issue 100 shares of No Par Value Common Stock, which shall be designated as "Common Shares". All of said stock shall be payable in cash, property (real or personal) or labor or services in lieu thereof at a just valuation to be fixed by the Board of Directors.

Page 1

ARTICLE FIVE

Except as otherwise provided by law, the entire voting power for the election of directors and for all other purposes shall be vested exclusively in the holders of the outstanding Common Shares.

ARTICLE SIX

Every shareholder, upon the sale for cash of any new stock of this corporation of the same kind, class or series as that which he already holds, shall have the right to purchase his pro rata share thereof (as nearly as may be done without issuance of fractional shares) at the prices at which it is offered to others.

ARTICLE SEVEN

The street address and mailing address of the initial principal registered office is: 1700 Embassy Drive, Suite #207, W. Palm Beach, Florida 33401 and the name of its initial registered agent of this corporation is: ANTHONY LUCE.

I hereby am familiar with and accept the duties and responsibilities as registered agent for said corporation.

Anthony Luce

ARTICLE EIGHT

This corporation shall have at least one director initially with the exact number of directors to be specified by the shareholders from time to time unless the shareholders shall by a majority vote, determine that the corporation be managed by the shareholders. The name and address of the initial director of this corporation is:

Name

Mailing Address

Anthony Luce

1170 Embassy Drive, Suite #207 W. Palm Beach, Florida 33401

and a state of the second s

ARTICLE NINE

The Board of Directors is empowered to make, alter or repeal the Bylaws of the corporation without restriction of their powers conferred by statue.

ARTICLE TEN

The name and address of the incorporator for this corporation is:

ANTHONY LUCE 1170 Embassy Drive, Suite #207 W. Palm Beach, Florida 33401

Incorporator: Anthony Luce

ARTICLE ELEVEN

No contract or other transaction between this corporation and any other corporation, and no act of this corporation shall in any way be affected or invalidated by the fact that any of the directors of this corporation are pecuniarily or otherwise interested in, or are directors, or officers of, such other corporation. Any director individually, or any firm of which any director may be a member, may be a party to, or may be pecuniarily or otherwise interested in, any contract or transaction of this corporation, provided that the fact that he or such firm is so interested shall be disclosed or shall have been known to the Board of Directors or a majority thereof, and any director of this corporation who is also a director or an officer of such corporation, or who it is so interested may be counted in determining the existence of a quorum at any meeting of the Board of Directors of this corporation which shall authorize any such contract or transaction with like force and effect as if he were not such director or officer of such other corporation, or not so interested.

ARTICLE TWELVE

The private property of the stockholders shall not be subject to the payment of the corporate debts to any extent whatsoever. The corporation shall have a first lien not the shares of its stockholders and upon the dividends due them for any indebtedness of such stockholders to the corporation.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned subscriber has executed these Articles of Incorporation this $ ^{+1}$ day of December, 1996.

Anthony Luce

Jan - 2 Π 51 IS 6 . .